
B—7 [PT. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1950
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

25

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1949-50. 1948-49.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and
Catering Department—continued £ £ £

Grounds—

Salaries—

Gardeners: 1 (£422, 2 months; £435, 10
months); 2 (£392, 2 months; £400, 10
months); 2 (£374, 2 months; £382, 10
months)

Arrears of pay, 1st July, 1948, to 31st March,
1949

1,993

85

1,844 1,824

2,078 1,844 1,824

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowance to officer attending furnaces on
non-working-days

Upkeep of Parliament grounds
5

300
5

500
5

593

305 505 598

2,383 2,349 2,422

Catering Department—

Salaries—

Manager (also Officer in Charge, Parliament
Buildings) : (£662, 2 months; £675, 6
months ; £700, 4 months)

Clerk and Assistant Manager 1 (£557, 2
months) ; 1 (£545, 10 months)

Cashier (£422, 1 month; £447, 1 month;
£460, 10 months)

Chef (£482, 2 months ; £495, 5 months ; £520
5 months)

Head Waiter (£437, 2 months; £450, 10
months)

Head Storeman (£422, 2 months ; £435, 10
months)

Senior Barman (£407, 2 months ; £415, 10
months)

Barman (£402, 2 months ; £410, 10 months)

682

547

456

503

448

433

414
409

623

535

398

549

415

400

385
380

10,140


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

