YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1950

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

VOTE LEGISLATIVE continued	1949–50.	1948–49.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department—continued	£	£	£
Grounds			
Salaries— Gardeners: 1 (£422, 2 months; £435, 10 months); 2 (£392, 2 months; £400, 10			
months); 2 (£374, 2 months; £382, 10 months)	1,993	1,844	1,824
1949	85		
	2,078	1,844	1,824
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Allowance to officer attending furnaces on non-working-days	5 300	5 500	593
	305	505	598
	2,383	2,349	2,432
Catering Department—			
Salaries—			
Manager (also Officer in Charge, Parliament Buildings): (£662, 2 months; £675, 6 months; £700, 4 months)	682	623	
Clerk and Assistant Manager 1 (£557. 2			
months); 1 (£545, 10 months)	547	535	
£460, 10 months)	456	398	
5 months)	503	549	
months)	448	415	
months)	433	400	10,140
months)	$\begin{array}{c} 414 \\ 409 \end{array}$	385 380	